1996 RESOLUTIONS

- 96-01 IDENTIFYING AND CONFIRMING PRIOR APPOINTMENTS DONE BY MOTION AND FILLING VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE GRANDVIEW PUBLIC CORPORATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDINANCE NO. 1072
- 96-02 AMENDING THE 1996-2001 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- 96-03 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTS WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD PROJECT
- 96-04 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CORRECTIONS/ DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY
- 96-05 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT FOR TECHNICAL PLANNING ASSISTANCE WITH YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR GROWTH MANAGEMENT ACT WORK PLAN FOR 1995-1997 STATE BIENNIUM
- 96-06 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
- 96-07 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PUBLIC SECTOR SERVICE CONTRACT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
- 96-08 DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION THEREOF (BICYCLES)
- 96-09 DECLARING CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAID PROPERTY BY PUBLIC AUCTION
- 96-10 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 96-1 WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE FORREST ROAD SEWAGE LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS
- 96-11 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA YMCA FOR YOUTH PROGRAMS
- 96-12 APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY PLAT KNOWN AS WESTRIDGE NO. III AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE DEVELOPMENT CONTRACT (DARBY)
- 96-13 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PUBLIC WORKS TRUST FUND CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT FOR A LOAN IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,014,000.00 WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
- 96-14 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A NEWS & INFORMATION STATION AGREEMENT WITH PRIME WEST INCORPORATED

96-15 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AMENDMENT TO MASTER MUNICIPAL LEASE AND OPTION AGREEMENT NO. 1201

- 96-16 SETTING A HEARING DATE FOR THE VACATION OF ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY
- 96-17 APPROVING AND ADOPTING A CITY OF GRANDVIEW COMPREHENSIVE PLAN ADMINISTRATION ELEMENT PURSUANT TO THE GROWTH MANAGEMENT ACT AND ESHB 1724 DEALING WITH REGULATORY REFORM
- 96-18 AMENDING THE 1996-2001 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- 96-19 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE FEDERAL AID PROJECT PROSPECTUS, LOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT, TIB MATCHING INFORMATION, INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY FOR CERTIFYING OF ACCOUNTS, AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY FOR THE ADVANCE OF THE CITY'S ANNUAL DIRECT ALLOCATION REGARDING THE FY97-STP REGIONAL PROGRAM GRANT APPLICATION
- 96-20 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL 911 SUNCOM AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
- 96-21 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW, THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, YAKIMA COUNTY, AND WASHINGTON CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY, INC. AND A STIPULATION AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL
- 96-22 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY TO EXIST AND AUTHORIZING THE REPAIR OF WELL #14
- 96-23 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 96-2 FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE COMPLETION OF A GENERAL SEWER PLAN AND TASK ORDER NO. 96-3 FOR PREPARATION OF FINAL ENGINEERING REPORT WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.,
- 96-24 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR A REGIONAL MICROENTERPRISE PROJECT FUNDED BY A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
- 96-25 AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR FUNDING ASSISTANCE TO SUPPORT THE LOWER YAKIMA VALLEY RURAL ENTERPRISE COMMUNITY PROJECT
- 96-26 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE AND YAKIMA COUNTY FOR THE PREPARATION OF A JOINT APPLICATION TO THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PLANNING ONLY GRANT FUNDS
- 96-27 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH DAN LESLIE ROOFING FOR ROOFING AND FLASHING REPAIR OF THREE CITY BUILDINGS
- 96-28 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH PICATTI BROS.

- INC. FOR THE FORREST ROAD LIFT STATION PUMP INSTALLATION
- 96-29 APPROVING THE 1997-2002 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- 96-30 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR L-LIMITED JAIL CARE FOR CITY OF PROSSER PRISONERS
- 96-31 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR INTERPRETING SERVICES WITH CENTRAL WASHINGTON SERVICE CENTER FOR THE DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING
- 96-32 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW, WASHINGTON, SETTING A HEARING DATE FOR THE VACATION OF ALLEY RIGHT-OF-WAY (ATHA)
- 96-33 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 96-4 WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE PROPOSED NEW PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX PROJECT
- 96-34 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
- 96-35 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE CONTRACTS WITH INDUSTRIES DISCHARGING INDUSTRIAL WASTEWATER TO THE GRANDVIEW SEWER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
- 96-36 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH LAMBIER PROFESSIONAL GROUP FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR A WASTEWATER BYPRODUCT RECOVERY AND WASTEWATER REDUCTION FEASIBILITY STUDY
- 96-37 FEE SCHEDULE REVISIONS
- 96-38 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
- 96-39 AMENDING THE GRANDVIEW CITY PERSONNEL MANUAL
- 96-40 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION FOR SERVICES
- 96-41 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THE 1996 CDBG STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
- 96-42 APPROVING THE SITE PLAN FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE GLENETTE MOBILE HOME ESTATES
- 96-43 APPROVING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND GENERAL TEAMSTERS, LOCAL NO. 524

- 96-44 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT CONTRACT NO. 1-96-745-060
- 96-45 APPROVING THE PUBLIC WORKS AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND GENERAL TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 524 FOR THE PERIOD OF DECEMBER 26, 1995 THROUGH DECEMBER 26, 1996 AND FOR THE PERIOD OF DECEMBER 26, 1996 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1999
- 96-46 DECLARING CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAID PROPERTY BY PUBLIC AUCTION
- 96-47 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY NPDES WASTE DISCHARGE PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THE CITY'S WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY
- 96-48 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AGREEMENT #YC-CG-95 WITH YAKIMA COUNTY IN REGARDS TO THE RURAL ECONOMIC COMMUNITY GRANT FOR WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE
- 96-49 FIXING RATES FOR IRRIGATION WATER SERVICES
- 96-50 FIXING CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICES
- 96-51 AMENDING CEMETERY CHARGES FOR THE GRANDVIEW CEMETERY
- 96-52 AMENDING CHARGES FOR THE SETTING OF HEADSTONES AT THE GRANDVIEW CEMETERY
- 96-53 AMENDING THE WATER METER INSTALLATION CHARGES
- 96-54 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A GROWTH MANAGEMENT ACT TECHINCAL ASSISTANCE CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS
- 96-55 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT PROVIDING HOLDING FACILITY SERVICES
- 96-56 DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION THEREOF (BICYCLES SALVATION ARMY)
- 96-57 AMENDING SECTIONS OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS